## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Hao WANG	12/06/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Avinst Co., Limited			
Street Address:	7/F., Kin On Commercial Building, 49-51 Jervois Street, Sheung Wan			
City:	Hong Kong			
State/Country:	HONG KONG			

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29408171

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (333)333-3333 Phone: +85223192577

Email: charles\_ho@barron-young.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: B.Y.I.P., LTD.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1484, General Post Office

Address Line 4: Hong Kong, HONG KONG

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: STD-1134-USDS

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles Ho

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed\_Assignment\_STD-1134-USDS#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027351 FRAME: 0848

	~								
ASSI	GNMENT	- Patent A	pplication	Deplet block					
Whereas, th	ne Assignor, c	omprising the foll	lowing named inve	Docket Number: S	<u> </u>				
ASSIGNOR	Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:  ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)  WANG, Hao								
made an inv	ention entitled	Hand Warme	);*						
for which an (Select one of	application fo	r Letters Patent o	of the United State	S:					
is exec	uted concurre	intly herewith Patent and Trade pation Serial No.:	emark Office on						
		Avinst Co., L							
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Address and Country)  7/F., Kin On Comme Hong Kong			Commercial Bu	ilding, 49-51 Jervoi	s Street, Sheung Wan				
is desirous of	acquiring our	entire right, title	and interest in and	ito and mania	the Letters Patent to be				
assigns, the fi said invention based thereor	nuing to be let ill and exclusi including all i Land all Lette	Jally bound, here ve right, title and	by sells, assigns a interest in and to afficiate and continuations, and continuations.	and transfers to Assignated invention, all applies	sum corresponding to One hereby acknowledged, ee, its successors and cations for Letters Patent for all rights to claim priority uding any and all foreign				
Assiar	for hereby was	rants that no ass		reement or encumbran	ce has been or will be made				
Assign egal represent Possession, re hereto, to exe	or agrees it si tative thereof, lating to the m cute all instrur	hall be legally bout to supply all infoliaking and practic	und, upon request rmation and evide ce of said inventio	of the Assignee or its once of which the Assign n, to testify in any legal n, to the United States of ments proper to carry o	Successors or assigns or a nor has knowledge or				
				day indicated below.					
	Typed or F	Printed Name		ature					
SIGNATURE	WANG,	Hao	× Warn /	140 2/4	Date				
	JIA JIAN * Witness to		Jen Han	214 7834	× 201/ 12.6 × 201/. 12.6				
	and a second and a second and a second	estation of the second	* Witness to As	signor					

PATENT REEL: 027351 FRAME: 0849

RECORDED: 12/08/2011